

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 | 5:30 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Monday, September 19, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. MAYOR
 - a. Discuss McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #188703 9903 GAS Donaldsonville Misc. Gas T/M in the amount of \$5,386.00.
 - b. Discuss McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #189088 9903 SEWER D,Ville Misc. Swr T/M in the amount of \$3,739.00.
 - c. Discuss McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #189088 Donaldsonville Misc. Engineer/Drainage T/M in the amount of \$817.00.
 - d. Discuss City of Donaldsonville-Natural gas System Infrastructure Improvements- Phase II; Pay Application No. 12 for Feliciana Welders, Inc.
 - e. Discuss City of Donaldsonville-Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements-Phase II-Engineering Supplement #2
- 5. DISCUSSION
 - a. Discuss Sea level Construction Inc. request to work Holidays
 - b. Discuss the Leman Center Rental Agreement
 - c. Discuss Republic Service Contract/Rates(Raymond Aucion & Lauthaught Delaney)